
TV10 OS 2016/2017 hooaja Tartu linna ja maakonna I etapp 
01.12.2016, Tartu, Tartu Ülikooli Spordihoone 

 

Tartu linn 
PV 60m 
Finaal 
1 Karl August KALAMEES 04.06.2003 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 7,73 
2 Holger DAHL 03.07.2003 Tartu Forseliuse Kool 8,31 
3 Markus Õssu KIVITS 31.12.2003 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 8,90 
4 Kristjan SILD 19.03.2004 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 9,00 
5 Taimar KUKLI 21.02.2004 Tartu Variku Kool 9,18 
6 Randar VAHTRIK 15.10.2003 Tartu Miina Härma G 9,19 
7 Orm Leopold LUKAS 04.08.2004 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 9,29 
 Joosep TREIER 20.12.2003 Tartu Kristlik Kool DNS 
 

Eeljooksud 
1 Karl August KALAMEES 04.06.2003 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 8,09 q 1. j. 
2 Holger DAHL 03.07.2003 Tartu Forseliuse Kool 8,33 q 1. j. 
3 Markus Õssu KIVITS 31.12.2003 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 8,72 q 1. j. 
4 Kristjan SILD 19.03.2004 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 8,89 q 2. j. 
5 Taimar KUKLI 21.02.2004 Tartu Variku Kool 8,95 q 2. j. 
5 Randar VAHTRIK 15.10.2003 Tartu Miina Härma G 9,08 q 2. j. 
7 Orm Leopold LUKAS 04.08.2004 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 9,11 q 2. j. 
8 Joosep TREIER 20.12.2003 Tartu Kristlik Kool 9,34 q 1. j. 
9 Kalle NEMVALTS 23.03.2003 Tartu Forseliuse Kool 9,35 1. j. 
10 Andreas JÕEÄÄR 14.07.2004 Tartu Tamme Kool 9,52 1. j. 
11 Siim RANDPUU 23.05.2003 Tartu Tamme Kool 9,89 2. j. 
12 Kevin PELTSER 11.12.2004 Tartu Forseliuse Kool 9,93 1. j. 
 

PN 60m 
Finaal 
1 Andreas TRUMM 23.11.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool 9,10 
2 Martin TRUMM 23.11.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool 9,35 
3 Andreas MUTLI 23.04.2007 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 9,46 
4 Mattias MÄESTU 02.01.2006 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 9,64 
5 Tristan KÖHLER 13.09.2005 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 9,67 
6 Marko Uku Tõdu MADI 08.10.2005 Tartu Hansa Kool 10,02 
 Kaupo PIIR 30.04.2007 Tartu Karlova Kool DNS 
 Keiro TÕNUVERE 31.08.2006 Tartu Raatuse Kool DNS 
 

Eeljooksud 
1 Andreas TRUMM 23.11.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool 9,09 q 2. j. 
2 Martin TRUMM 23.11.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool 9,31 q 1. j. 
3 Andreas MUTLI 23.04.2007 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 9,50 q 2. j. 
4 Mattias MÄESTU 02.01.2006 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 9,64 q 1. j. 
5 Tristan KÖHLER 13.09.2005 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 9,80 q 1. j. 
5 Marko Uku Tõdu MADI 08.10.2005 Tartu Hansa Kool 10,02 q 1. j. 
7 Kaupo PIIR 30.04.2007 Tartu Karlova Kool 10,14 q 1. j. 
8 Keiro TÕNUVERE 31.08.2006 Tartu Raatuse Kool 10,30 q 2. j. 
9 Taavet TREIER 25.06.2006 Tartu Kristlik Kool 10,42 q 2. j. 
10 Pärtel Laurits LAMP 28.12.2006 Tartu Luterlik Peetri Kool 11,44 q 1. j. 
11 Ristofer ALJAK 22.03.2006 Tartu Kivilinna Kool 11,12 q 2. j. 
 Marten MÜÜRSEPP 20.10.2005 Tartu Tamme Kool DNS 2. j. 
 

TV 60m 
Finaal 
1 Mariette NEITSOV 20.09.2003 Tartu Veeriku Kool 8,40 
2 Amanda ALLAS 03.01.2004 Tartu Miina Härma G 8,65 
3 Grette-Ly MÄESALU 06.05.2003 Tartu Karlova Kool 8,72 
4 Iris MIILASTE 01.09.2003 Tartu Descartes´i Kool 8,78 
5 Leelo Aino JÜRGENSTEIN 12.02.2003 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 8,80 
6 Triine OTTENDER 08.06.2004 Tartu Tera Kool 8,82 
7 Raina ILMAS 29.07.2004 Tartu Tera Kool 8,82 
8 Hanna Liisa HÕIM 24.03.2003 Tartu Kivilinna Kool 8,94 



Eeljooksud 
1 Mariette NEITSOV 20.09.2003 Tartu Veeriku Kool 8,56 q 2. j. 
2 Amanda ALLAS 03.01.2004 Tartu Miina Härma G 8,67 q 3. j. 
3 Grette-Ly MÄESALU 06.05.2003 Tartu Karlova Kool 8,72 q 2. j. 
4 Iris MIILASTE 01.09.2003 Tartu Descartes´i Kool 8,73 q 1. j. 
5 Leelo Aino JÜRGENSTEIN 12.02.2003 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 8,78 q 2. j. 
6 Triine OTTENDER 08.06.2004 Tartu Tera Kool 8,79 q 1. j. 
7 Raina ILMAS 29.07.2004 Tartu Tera Kool 8,82 q 3. j. 
8 Hanna Liisa HÕIM 24.03.2003 Tartu Kivilinna Kool 8,94 q 1. j. 
9 Kristin HANGO 13.10.2003 Tartu Descartes´i Kool 9,00 2. j. 
10 Krisette JUUR 09.06.2004 Tartu Kivilinna Kool 9,12 1. j. 
11 Marion KÖHLER 23.05.2003 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 9,23 2. j. 
12 Laure KIIVIT 26.01.2004 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 9,35 2. j. 
13 Martha Holst 07.11.2004 Tartu Veeriku Kool 8,56 2. j. 
14 Roberta Leppik 29.06.2003 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 9,39 1. j. 
15 Anette SALUMETS 19.05.2003 Tartu Miina Härma G 9,42 3. j. 
16 Emma KUUSE 23.04.2004 Tartu Tamme Kool 9,44 2. j. 
17 Heleene PRUUNSILD 06.01.2004 Tartu Katoliku hariduskeskus 9,54 1. j. 
18 Auli ZINGEL 06.04.2003 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 9,55 1. j. 
19 Maria KÕLAMETS 14.01.2004 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 9,75 3. j. 
20 Pääsu ZINGEL 06.04.2003 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 9,83 1. j. 
21 Kaisa NIGOL 28.09.2004 Tartu Hansa Kool 9,91 3. j. 
22 Grete SULP 03.04.2004 Tartu Raatuse Kool 10,22 2. j. 
23 Kertu VIRUMÄE 07.11.2004 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 10,25 2. j. 
24 Hele-Mai VILTROP 02.05.2003 Tartu Karlova Kool 10,28 3. j. 
 
TN 60m 
Finaal 
1 Eha PUU 23.07.2005 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 9,06 
2 Lisette HOLST 05.01.2005 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 9,44 
3 Katarina VERST 06.03.2007 Tartu Annelinna G 9,50 
4 Kreeta ROOSE 05.08.2005 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 9,64 
5 Maia TOOMSALU 09.03.2006 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 9,72 
6 Maret HALLIK 01.09.2005 Tartu Katoliku hariduskeskus 9,76 
7 Petra RÄBIN 03.06.2005 Tartu Karlova Kool 9,85 
8 Triin VIRVE 27.06.2005 Tartu Veeriku Kool 9,87 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Eha PUU 23.07.2005 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 9,19 q 2. j. 
2 Lisette HOLST 05.01.2005 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 9,39 q 4. j. 
3 Katarina VERST 06.03.2007 Tartu Annelinna G 9,42 q 1. j. 
4 Kreeta ROOSE 05.08.2005 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 9,60 q 2. j. 
5 Maia TOOMSALU 09.03.2006 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 9,80 q 2. j. 
5 Maret HALLIK 01.09.2005 Tartu Katoliku hariduskeskus 9,71 q 4. j. 
7 Petra RÄBIN 03.06.2005 Tartu Karlova Kool 9,83 q 3. j. 
8 Triin VIRVE 27.06.2005 Tartu Veeriku Kool 9,89 q 1. j. 
9 Carmel REBANE 24.01.2006 Tartu Kivilinna Kool 9,90 3. j. 
10 Laura KOMPUS 10.06.2005 Tartu Tamme Kool 9,93 3. j. 
11 Elisabeth ILVES 23.06.2005 Tartu Tera Kool 10,09 3. j. 
12 Stella SEIM 07.02.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool 10,14 1. j. 
13 Karen KANN 28.07.2005 Tartu Tamme Kool 10,15 2. j. 
14 Liivika PAAS 2005 Tartu Tamme Kool 10,20 4. j. 
15 Harriet KOPPEL 30.05.2006 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 10,22 4.j. 
16 Eva Maria KANDLA 05.09.2006 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 10,50 1. j. 
17 Hanna-Marleen Zirk 08.03.2005 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 10,57 3. j. 
18 Kristina Maare Maria MADI 13.11.2007 Tartu Hansa Kool 10,63 4. j. 
19 Maarja-Liis NURJA 17.05.2008 Tartu Karlova Kool 10,97 3. j. 
20 Eliis KASENÕMM 31.07.2006 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 11,09 2. j. 
21 Nora Liis PALU 10.01.2006 Tartu Katoliku Kool 11,23 1. j. 
22 Eliise VALK 03.08.2007 Tartu Karlova Kool 11,43 4.j. 
23 Emily MÄESEPP 15.07.2007 Tartu Karlova Kool 10,50 1. j. 
24 Elisabeth MESIPUU 17.03.2006 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 11,54 3. j. 
25 Anette NURJA 04.12.2006 Tartu Karlova Kool 11,60 1. j. 



 
PV kaugushüpe 
1 Markus RÕÕM 04.12.2004 Tartu Kivilinna Kool 4.97 
 4.41 X 4.74 4.97 4.53 X 
2 Alfred HOLST 25.04.2003 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 4.93 
 4.35 4.42 4.40 4.37 4.71 4.93 
3 Markus Õssu KIVITS 31.12.2003 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 4.86 
 X 4.48 4.58 X 4.71 4.86 
4 Holger DAHL 03.07.2003 Tartu Forseliuse Kool 4.69 
 X X 4.69 X X 4.58 
5 Kalle NEMVALTS 23.03.2003 Tartu Forseliuse Kool 4.63 
 4.47 4.63 X 4.36 4.37 4.19 
6 Kristjan SILD 19.03.2004 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 4.53 
 3.71 4.16 4.23 4.53 4.35 4.52 
7 Randar VAHTRIK 15.10.2003 Tartu Miina Härma G 3.96 
 X 3.96 X X X X 
8 Joosep TREIER 20.12.2003 Tartu Kristlik Põhikool 3.94 
 3.90 X 3.94 X X X 
9 Kevin PELTSER 11.12.2004 Tartu Forseliuse Kool 3.35 
 X 3.35 3.28 
v.a. Oskar KRULL 14.10.2002 Tartu Raatuse Kool 3.50 
 
PN kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Andreas TRUMM 23.04.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool 6.81 
 6.81 6.20 
2 Mattias MÄESTU 02.01.2006 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 6.14 
 5.94 6.14 
3 Martin TRUMM 23.04.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool 5.64 
 5.64 5.63 
4 Keiro TÕNUVERE 19.09.2005 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 5.10 
 5.10 5.14 
5 Marko Uku Tõdu MADI 08.10.2005 Tartu Hansa Kool 4.15 
 4.15 
 
TV teivashüpe 
1 Laure KIIVIT 26.01.2004 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 2.45 
 2.05 2.15 2.25 2.35 2.45 2.55 
 O O XO O O XXX 
2 Amanda ALLAS 03.01.2004 Tartu Miina Härma G 1.95 
 1.75 1.85 1.95 2.05 
 XO XO O XXX 
 Krislin SÄRE 25.09.2003 Tartu Descartes´I Kool NH 
 2.05 
 XXX 
 
v.a Sonija Ashkinezer 17.04.2001 LAT 3.15 
 2.70 2.75 2.80 2.85 2.90 2.95 3.00 3.15 3.30 
 O - O - O - O XO XXX 
v.a Jurijs Assishcher 01.02.2002 LAT 2.85 
 2.35 2.45 2.55 2.65 2.70 2.80 2.85 2.90 
 XO XXO O O O O O XXX 
 
TN teivashüpe 
1 Katarina VERST 06.03.2007 Tartu Annelinna Gümnaasium 2.15 
 1.75 1.85 1.95 2.05 2.15 2.25 
 O O XXO O XO XXX 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Tartu maakond 
 
PV 60m 
Finaal 
1 Franz Joseph SINIMÄE 06.03.2003 Elva Gümnaasium 8,78 
2 Mathias Marko VESTMANN 05.03.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 8,85 
3 Gern-Kristofer PETIN 08.05.2004 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 9,01 
4 Marten KIRS 03.04.2004 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 9,09 
5 Maidu MÄGI 17.01.2003 Rannu Kool 9,06 
6 Markus Andreas TAMM 12.06.2004 Elva Gümnaasium 9,35 
 Kert SAIMRE 19.08.2004 Luunja Keskkool DNS 
 Reno-Rene PADAR 15.07.2004 Luunja Keskkool DNS 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Mathias Marko VESTMANN 05.03.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 8,80 q 3. j. 
2 Franz Joseph SINIMÄE 06.03.2003 Elva Gümnaasium 8,64 q 3. j. 
3 Gern-Kristofer PETIN 08.05.2004 Lähte Gümnaasium 8,96 q 3. j. 
4 Maidu MÄGI 17.01.2003 Rannu Kool 9,06 q 1. j. 
5 Marten KIRS 03.04.2004 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 9,08 q 2. j. 
6 Reno-Rene PADAR 15.07.2004 Luunja Keskkool 9,28 q 2. j. 
7 Kert SAIMRE 19.08.2004 Luunja Keskkool 9,40 q 2. j. 
8 Markus Andreas TAMM 12.06.2004 Elva Gümnaasium 9,44 q 2. j. 
9 Martin Elias TAMM 12.06.2004 Elva Gümnaasium 9,46 1. j. 
10 Markus PÄHKLAMÄE 17.09.2004 Elva Gümnaasium 9,47 3. j. 
11 Romet TEHVAND 13.12.2004 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,81 1. j. 
12 Carl TAMMEARU 09.05.2004 Lähte Ühisgõmnaasium 10,67 1. j. 
13 Karl-Joonas DEDOV 30.10.2004 Rannu Kool 11,12 3. j. 
14 Roland TÄÄR 31.03.2004 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 11,47 1. j. 
 Mattias DAUM 29.03.2004 Ülenurme Gümnaasium DNS 2. j. 
 
PN 60m 
Finaal 
1 Joosep PÄRNALAAS 13.05.2005 Luunja Keskkool 9,15 
2 Janek Andre KIIS 05.06.2006 Elva Gümnaasium 9.20 
3 Sigvrid SOOTS 06.07.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 9,29 
4 Christian Henrik PÜTSEP 13.03.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,30 
5 Erik Tõnn RAST 25.09.2006 Elva Gümnaasium 9,72 
6 Arlis HUNT 07.05.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,54 
7 Tavid Markus TROLLA 17.05.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,55 
8 Martin LIBLIK 12.01.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,64 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Janek Andre KIIS 05.06.2006 Elva Gümnaasium 9.31 q 3. j. 
2 Christian Henrik PÜTSEP 13.03.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,34 q 3. j. 
3 Sigvrid SOOTS 06.07.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 9,38 q 1. j. 
4 Joosep PÄRNALAAS 13.05.2005 Luunja Keskkool 9,43 q 1.j. 
5 Erik Tõnn RAST 25.09.2006 Elva Gümnaasium 9,72 q 1. j. 
6 Arlis HUNT 07.05.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,61 q 1. j. 
7 Martin LIBLIK 12.01.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,64 q 1. j. 
8 Tavid Markus TROLLA 17.05.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,69 q 2. j. 
9 Martin Villem SABRE 14.02.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,74 2. j. 
10 Joonas VÄHI 02.03.2006 Elva Gümnaasium 9,84 2. j. 
11 Sebastian PUNGAR 01.07.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,88 3. j. 
12 Kaur HANSEN 04.04.2007 Elva Gümnaasium 9,89 2. j. 
13 Kert Gregor TAGAMETS 13.04.2006 Luunja Keskkool 9,96 3. j. 
14 Harry PIHLIK 10.03.2005 Kõrveküla Põhikool 9,96 1. j. 
10 Christopher ANISTE 17.11.2005 Luunja Keskkool 10,25 1. j. 
11 Timmo UIBO 14.05.2005 Rannu Kool 10,39 2. j. 
12 Kaur TASANE 19.06.2006 Luunja Keskkool 10,55 2. j. 
13 Jan ERIKSON 22.06.2007 Rannu Kool 10,69 3. j. 
 
 
 



TV 60m 
Finaal 
1 Carmen Beljajev 27.03.2003 Elva Gümnaasium 8,67 
2 Marta KANN 15.04.2003 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 8,90 
3 Iiris REHME 28.02.2004 Elva Gümnaasium 9,01 
4 Marianne KIVI 06.04.2003 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,02 
5 Kaisa KAINE 20.07.2004 Rannu Kool 9,28 
6 Elis SAAR 19.02.2003 Rannu Kool 9,29 
7 Egle Leane SOONBERG 30.01.2004 Elva Gümnaasium 9,57 
 Elina LIBLIK 05.02.2003 Ülenurme Gümnaasium DNS 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Carmen Beljajev 27.03.2003 Elva Gümnaasium 8,70 q 2. j. 
2 Marta KANN 15.04.2003 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 8,83 q 1. j. 
3 Iiris REHME 28.02.2004 Elva Gümnaasium 8,99 q 1. j. 
4 Elina LIBLIK 05.02.2003 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,15 q 1.j. 
5 Marianne KIVI 06.04.2003 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,14 q 2. j. 
6 Kaisa KAINE 20.07.2004 Rannu Kool 9,24 q 2. j. 
7 Elis SAAR 19.02.2003 Rannu Kool 9,31 q 2. j. 
8 Egle Leane SOONBERG 30.01.2004 Elva Gümnaasium 9,50 q 2. j. 
9 Ellen UUS 13.036.2004 Luunja Keskkool 9,63 1. j. 
10 Aleksandra JÄRV 19.11.2003 Luunja Keskkool 10,06 2. j. 
11 Alice DEDOV 23.09.2003 Rannu Kool 10,23 1. j. 
v.a Grete KUKK 20.06.2003 Puurmani Mõisakool 9,17 1. j. 
 
TN 60m 
Finaal 
1 Karmen BRUUS 24.01.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 9,03 
2 Loviisa HOFFMANN 22.02.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 9,54 
3 Marie PIHLAP 11.05.2006 Erakool Tera Peedu kool 9,57 
4 Maria KURIS 06.09.2005 Elva Gümnaasium 9,61 
5 Grete-Ly AARNA 02.02.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,82 
6 Karolin KANGUR 10.06.2005 Luunja Keskkool 9,92 
7 Terli-Tristina LAURITS 18.06.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 10,04 
8 Romili EELMÄE 28.05.2005 Luunja Keskkool 10,05 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Karmen BRUUS 24.01.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 9,03 q 3. j. 
2 Loviisa HOFFMANN 22.02.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 9,52 q 1. j. 
3 Marie PIHLAP 11.05.2006 Erakool Tera Peedu kool 9,61 q 3. j. 
4 Maria KURIS 06.09.2005 Elva Gümnaasium 9,75 q 2. j. 
6 Terli-Tristina LAURITS 18.06.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 9,84 q 2. j. 
5 Karolin KANGUR 10.06.2005 Luunja Keskkool 9,86 q 1.j. 
7 Romili EELMÄE 28.05.2005 Luunja Keskkool 10,01 q 2. j. 
8 Stella PUNGAR 01.07.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 10,01 q 3. j. 
9 Maria TOOMSALU 01.07.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 10,15 3. j. 
10 Mia ERIKSON 06.03.2006 Rannu Kool 10,18 3. j. 
1 Rebeka TOOMSALU 01.07.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 10,22 1. j. 
11 Kairiin HERMITS 21.05.2007 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 10,34 1. j. 
12 Sandra MOVITS 06.07.2007 Nõo Põhikool 10,41 1. j. 
13 Berit LILLE 09.11.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 10,58 2. j. 
14 Liisa AUNAP 15.04.2006 Elva Gümnaasium 10,71 3. j. 
15 Karmen PÄRNA 17.05.2006 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 11,00 2.j. 
v.a Berit KUKK 02.09.2005 Puurmani Mõisakool 8,88 1. j. 
 
PV kaugushüpe 
1 Franz Joseph SINIMÄE 06.03.2003 Elva Gümnaasium 4.72 
 4.38 4.09 4.20 4.50 X 4.72 
2 Maidu MÄGI 17.01.2003 Rannu Kool 4.50 
 4.50 4.39 X X X X 
3 Mathias Marko VESTMANN 05.03.2003 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 4.50 
 4.20 4.31 4.13 4.20 4.35 4.50 
 



4 Martin Elias TAMM 12.06.2004 Elva Gümnaasium 4.45 
 X 4.28 4.13 4.30 4.39 4.45 
5 Marten KIRS 03.04.2004 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 4.36 
 4.36 4.25 4.14 3.74 4.11 4.26 
6 Markus Andreas TAMM 12.06.2004 Elva Gümnaasium 4.19 
 4.19 3.91 X 3.81 4.02 X 
7 Kern-Christofer PETIN 08.05.2004 Lähte Ühisgõmnaasium 4.10 
 3.89 4.07 3.99 X 4.10 X 
8 Reno-Rene PADAR 15.07.2004 Luunja Keskkool 4.00 
 4.00 4.00 3.88 3.86 3.95 X 
9 Markus PÄHKLAMÄE 17.09.2004 Elva Gümnaasium 3.84 
 3.84 X X 
10 Karl-Joonas DEDOV 30.10.2004 Rannu Kool 3.83 
 X 3.73 3.83 
11 Mattias DAUM 29.03.2004 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 3.69 
 3.69 3.54 3.52 
12 Kert SAIMRE 17.09.2004 Luunja Keskkool 3.65 
 3.65 3.08 3.37 
13 Romet TEHVAND 13.12.2004 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 3.53 
 3.34 3.17 3.53 
14 Carl TAMMEARU 09.05.2004 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 3.40 
 3.40 2.96 3.20 
15 Roland TÄÄR 31.03.2004 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 2.90 
 X X 2.90 
 
PN kuulitõuge 
1 Gabriel KIRNA 22.05.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9.15 
 9.15 9.02 
2 Joosep PÄRNALAAS 13.05.2005 Luunja Keskkool 7.67 
 7.67 7.49 
3 Timmo UIBO 14.05.2005 Rannu Kool 7.26 
 7.09 7.26 
4 Hans Kristjan KINSIGO 25.08.2005 Rannu Kool 7.22 
 6.79 7.22 
5 Martin Villem SABRE 14.02.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 6.42 
 6.42 6.38 
6 Christopher AVISTE 17.11.2005 Luunja Keskkool 6.35 
 5.58 6.35 
7 Sebastian PUNGAR 01.07.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 5.94 
 5.72 5.94 
8 Harry PIHLIK 25.08.2005 Kõrveküla Põhikool 5.34 
 5.34 5.18 
9 Erik Tõnn RAST 25.09.2006 Elva Gümnasium 5.16 
 5.16 
10 Kert Gregor TAGAMETS 13.04.2006 Luunja Keskkool 4.66 
 4.66 
 
TV teivashüpe 
1 Marianne KIVIT 06.04.2003 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 2.65 
 2.05 2.15 2.25 2.35 2.45 2.55 2.65 2.70 
 O XXO O O O O O XXX 
 


